## 503987951 09/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034608

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
	_		
CONVEYING PARTY D	AIA	Name	Execution Date
		Name	
JIM MATTHEWS BAGLE	<u>-</u> Y		09/01/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	GRACEWOOD MANAGEMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	2225 SOUTH 3200 WEST		
City:	WEST VALLEY CITY		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84119		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	Г
Application Number:	1	5254221	_
Application Number:	1		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>ATA</b> (	5254221 801)576-1960	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to	5254221	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided;	5254221 801)576-1960 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ( e sent to provided; { r	5254221 301)576-1960 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r	5254221 B01)576-1960 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r	5254221 301)576-1960 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r c 1	5254221 301)576-1960 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS 0885 SOUTH STATE STREET	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r c 1	5254221 301)576-1960 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r f 1 f	5254221 301)576-1960 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS 0885 SOUTH STATE STREET	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r f 1 f	5254221 301)576-1960 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS 0885 SOUTH STATE STREET SANDY, UTAH 84070	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r f 1 f	5254221 301)576-1960 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS 0885 SOUTH STATE STREET SANDY, UTAH 84070 GW-14	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r f 1 f	5254221 301)576-1960 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS 0885 SOUTH STATE STREET SANDY, UTAH 84070 GW-14 J. DAVID NELSON	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA ( e sent to provided; r f 1 f	5254221 B01)576-1960 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS 0885 SOUTH STATE STREET SANDY, UTAH 84070 GW-14 J. DAVID NELSON /J. David Nelson/	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided, r I JMBER:	5254221 301)576-1960 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 01 576 1400 sdpnelson@aol.com . DAVID NELSON IELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULS 0885 SOUTH STATE STREET SANDY, UTAH 84070 GW-14 J. DAVID NELSON /J. David Nelson/ 09/01/2016	nt via US Mail.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION**

JIM MATTHEWS BAGLEY is owner of CONSTRUCTION TOY SET OF CONNECTABLE AND POSITIONABLE ELEMENTS, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on <u>Sept. 1, 2016</u>, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: <u>15/254, 221</u>, filed <u>Sept. 1, 2016</u>, (the "Patent Application"). GRACEWOOD MANAGEMENT, INC., a Utah corporation with principal offices at 2225 South 3200 West. West Valley City, Utah 84119. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee One Hundred Percent (100%) of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts: (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 09/01/2016

MATTHE₩S BAGLEY

PATENT REEL: 039614 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 09/01/2016